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In accordance with USP’s Rules and Procedures of the 2025-2030 Council of Experts (CoE 
Rules), and except as provided in Section 10.02 Accelerated Revision Processes, USP 
publishes proposed revisions to the United States Pharmacopeia and the National Formulary 
(USP–NF) for public review and comment in the Pharmacopeial Forum (PF), USP’s free 
bimonthly journal for public notice and comment. After comments are considered and 
incorporated as the Expert Committee (EC) deems appropriate, the proposal may advance to 
official status or be re-published in PF for further notice and comment, in accordance with the 
Rules. In cases when proposals advance to official status, a summary of comments received and 
the appropriate Expert Committee's responses, as well as Expert Committee-initiated changes, 
are published in the Proposal Status/Commentary section of USPNF.com at the time the official 
revision is published. 
 
The Commentary is not part of the official text and is not intended to be enforceable by 
regulatory authorities. Rather, it explains the basis of Expert Committees’ responses to public 
comments on proposed revisions. If there is a difference or conflict between the contents of the 
Commentary and the official text, the official text prevails. 
 
For further information, contact: 
USP Executive Secretariat 
United States Pharmacopeia 
12601 Twinbrook Parkway 
Rockville, MD 20852-1790 USA 
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Comments were received for the following when they were proposed in Pharmacopeial 
Forum: 

Monographs 
NEFAZODONE HYDROCHLORIDE 
TERIFLUNOMIDE 
TERIFLUNOMIDE TABLETS 
 
No comments were received for the following proposals: 

Monographs 
NEFAZODONE HYDROCHLORIDE TABLETS 
POLYETHYLENE GLYCOL 40 CASTOR OIL 
 
 

 

Monograph 
 
Monograph/Section(s):  NEFAZODONE HYDROCHLORIDE (55855) 
Expert Committee:  Small Molecules Therapeutic Areas 4 
No. of Commenters:  1 
 
Comment Summary #1: The commenter recommended tightening the limit for trazodone 
related compound F impurity per ICH M7, including a footnote stating that this impurity 
possesses a structural alert for mutagenicity, and stating that FDA may ask for different limits 
based on ICH M7. The commenter indicated that the alert is due to monofunctional alkyl 
chloride.  
Response: Not Incorporated. The recommendations are outside the scope of the current 
revision proposal. The Expert Committee will consider future revision of the monograph when 
the information becomes available. 
 
Monograph/Section(s):  TERIFLUNOMIDE (7835) 
Expert Committee:  Small Molecules Therapeutic Areas 4 
No. of Commenters:  2 
 
Comment Summary #1: The commenter requested incorporating their FDA approved 
specifications and methods in the monograph. 
Response: Not Incorporated. The Expert Committee determined that the proposed revisions 
are suitable. Other revisions are outside the scope of this revision proposal. The Expert 
Committee may consider future changes to the monograph upon the receipt of supporting data. 
 
Monograph/Section(s):  TERIFLUNOMIDE TABLETS (7836) 
Expert Committee:  Small Molecules Therapeutic Areas 4 
No. of Commenters:  3 
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Comment Summary #1: The commenters indicated that the FDA approved specifications are 
different from the PF proposal and requested incorporating their FDA approved specifications 
and methods. 
Response: Partially Incorporated. The existing limit for Leflunomide Related Compound A 
(NMT 0.01%) is retained for consistency with what was approved. Other revisions are outside 
the scope of this revision proposal. The Expert Committee may consider future changes to the 
monograph upon the receipt of supporting data.  
Comment Summary #2: The commenter requested widening the acceptance criterion for 
Leflunomide Related Compound A to NMT 0.1% to align with the corresponding acceptance 
criterion in the Leflunomide Tablets monograph.  
Response: Not Incorporated. The Expert Committee may consider future changes to the 
monograph upon the receipt of supporting data. 
  
   


